
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street. Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8926 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Via Electronic Filing and US Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: UM1355 

Attention Filing Center: 

August 19,2010 

Enclosed for filing in UM 1355 are an original and one copy of : 

• CROSS·EXAMINATION STATEMENT 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Assistant General Counsel 

An extra copy of this cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return it to 
me in the envelope provided. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

DCT:cbm 
Enclosures 
cc: UM 1355 Service List 

Sincerely, 

7;f~ 
DOUGLAS C. TINGEY 
Assistant General Counsel 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1355 

In the Matter of: ) 
) PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF ) COMPANY'S CROSS-
OREGON, ) EXAMINATION STATEMENT 

) 
Investigation Into Forecasting Forced Outage ) 
Rates For Electric Generating Units ) 

Portland General Electric ("PGE") submits this statement of intent to conduct cross-

examination at the hearing in the above-captioned matter scheduled for August 23, 2010. At this 

time PGE intends to cross-examine the following individuals: 

1. Randall J. Falkenberg, ICNU. PGE intends to cross-examine Mr. Falkenberg 

about his most recent testimony in this docket. PGE estimates it will cross-

examine Mr. Falkenberg for 15 minutes. 

2. Kelcey Brown, Staff. PGE intends to cross-examine Ms. Brown about her most 

recent testimony in this docket. PGE estimates it will cross-examine Ms. Brown 

for 10 minutes. 

PGE also reserves the right to conduct cross-examination of any witnesses of other 

parties if called for cross-examination during the hearing. 

DATED this 19th day of August, 2010. 
Respectfully submitted, 

ll!«4 
ugJas C. TlKgey OSB# 044366 

Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, lWTC1301 
(503) 464-8926 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (fax) 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT to be 

served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service 

list, and by First Class US Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to those parties on the 

attached service list who have not waived paper service from OPUC Docket No. 1355. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 19th day of August, 2010. 

UGLAS C. INGEY, OSB # 044366 
Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8926 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (fax) 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
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Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
OPUC Dockets 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon Feighner 
gordon@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
Kevin Elliott Parks 
kevin@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
Davison VanCleve , 

Irion Sanger 
333 SW Taylor- Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
ias@dvclaw.com 
Department of Justice 
Michael T. Weirich 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
michael. weirich@state.oLus 
Idaho Power Company 
Tim Tatum 
ttatum@idahoQower.com 
(*waived paper service) 
Idaho Power Company 
Rex Blackburn 
rblackburn@idahoQower.com 
(*waived paper service) 
Idaho Power Company 
Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Inordstrom@idahoQower.com 
(*waived paper service) 

McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
Katherine McDowell 
520 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
katherine@mcd-Iaw.com 

SERVICE LIST 
OPUC DOCKET # UM 1355 

Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
Robert Jenks 
bob@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
G. Catriona McCracken 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
Raymond Myers 
ray@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
Davison VanCleve 
Melinda J. Davison 
333 SW Taylor- Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com 
Idaho Power Company 
Scott Wright 
swright@idahoQower.com 
(*waived paper service) 

Idaho Power Company 
Christa Bearry 
cbearrv@idahoQower.com 
(*waived paper service) 
Idaho Power Company 
Gregory W. Said 
gsaid@idahoQoweLcom 
(*waived paper service) 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
Wendy McIndoo 
520 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
wendy@mcd-law.com 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson, PC 
Lisa F. Rackner 
520 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
lisa@mcd-Iaw.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE 2 



McDowell, Rackner & Gibson, PC Pacific Power and Light 
Adam Lowney Michelle R. Mishoe 
520 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 830 Michelle.mishoe@12acificor12.com 
Portland, OR 97204 (*waived paper service) 
adam@mcd-law.com 

Pacificorp Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Oregon Dockets Kelcey Brown 
oregondockets@12acificol:Q.com PO Box 2148 
(*waived paper service) Salem, OR 97301 

Kelcey.brown@state.or.us 
RFI Consulting 
Randall 1. Falkenberg 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Road 
Sandy Springs, GA 30350 
consultrfi@aol.com 
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